

**STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE SUPREME COURT**

Appeal from the Michigan Court of Appeals
Saad, P.J., Sawyer and Jansen, J.J.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

Supreme Court No. 148444

v.

Court of Appeals No. 312308

RICHARD LEE HARTWICK,

Lower Court No. 2012-240981-FH

Defendant-Appellant.

_____ /

**BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF
THE MICHIGAN MEDICAL MARIJUANA ASSOCIATION**

_____ /

By: Michael A. Komorn (P47970)
Komorn Law, PLLC
24901 Northwestern Hwy., Ste 700
Southfield, MI 48075
800-656-3557

This brief principally drafted by:
Jeff Frazier
Komorn Law, PLLC

Dated: January 12, 2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE..... iii

STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION..... v

STATEMENT OF QUESTIONS PRESENTED..... vi

STATEMENT OF FACTS..... viii

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT..... 1

I. The Search Of Hartwick Was Consensual. His Arrest Was Illegal Because It Was Without A Warrant And Without Probable Cause..... 1

II. Is Defendant’s Entitlement To Immunity Under Section 4 Of The MMMA a Question Of Law For The Trial Court To Decide?..... 2

III. Are Factual Disputes Regarding This Immunity From Arrest To Be Resolved By The Trial Court?..... 2

CONCLUSION AND RELIEF REQUESTED..... 6

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	
Carey v. Phipus, 435 U.S. 247, 259 (1978).....	2
Fuentes v. Shevin, 407 U.S. 67, 81 (1972).....	2, 3
Goldberg v. Kelly, 397 U.S. 254, 267–68 (1970).....	2
In re Murchison, 349 U.S. 133 (1955).....	3
Joint Anti–Fascist Refugee Committee v. McGrath, 341 U.S. 123, 170–71 (1951).....	3
Marshall v. Jerrico, 446 U.S. 238, 242 (1980).....	3
Mathews v. Eldridge, 424 U.S. 319, 344 (1976).....	2
People v. Brown, 297 Mich. App. 670 (2012).....	4, 5
People v. Goldston, 470 Mich. 523, 541 (2004).....	5
Schweiker v. McClure, 456 U.S. 188, 195 (1982).....	3
Tumey v. Ohio, 273 U.S. 510 (1927).....	3
Statutes	
California Compassionate Care Act.....	1
MCL 333.26424.....	2, 4, 5
MCL 333.26427(e).....	1
MCL 764.15.....	1, 4
Public Act 268 of 2013.....	1, 4, 5
